PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sol KATZMAN	07/10/2002
Robert GELINAS	07/10/2002
W. Patrick HAYS	07/10/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEXRA, INC.	
Street Address:	51 Sawyer Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 110, University Park	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02154	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12985680	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-371-2600 Email: gjperry@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1778.2950003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenn J. Perry, Reg. No. 28,458	

Total Attachments: 5

source=1778_2950003_ConfirmAssignment_Inventors_to_Lexra#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025596 FRAME: 0623 OF \$40.00 12985680

501399128

source=1778_2950003_ConfirmAssignment_Inventors_to_Lexra#page2.tif source=1778_2950003_ConfirmAssignment_Inventors_to_Lexra#page3.tif source=1778_2950003_ConfirmAssignment_Inventors_to_Lexra#page4.tif source=1778_2950003_ConfirmAssignment_Inventors_to_Lexra#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 025596 FRAME: 0624

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No:

12135-016001 / 0144,00US

U.S. Serial No.

09/799,610

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT is by and between <u>SOL KATZMAN</u> of <u>Waltham, Massachusetts</u>, <u>ROBERT GELINAS</u> of <u>Needham, Massachusetts</u>, and <u>W. PATRICK HAYS</u> of <u>Cambridge, Massachusetts</u> (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignors"); and <u>LEXRA, INC.</u>, a <u>Delaware</u> corporation having a place of business at <u>51 Sawyer Road, Waltham, Massachusetts 02154</u>, its successors, and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "Lexra").

WHEREAS, the Assignors made certain inventions and improvements which are described in an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EXTRACTING FIELDS FROM PACKETS HAVING FIELDS SPREAD OVER MORE THAN ONE REGISTER</u>, filed <u>March 7, 2001</u>, and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>09/799,610</u> (hereinafter called "the Patent Application");

WHEREAS, the Assignors have been compensated for the work performed on the technology which is the subject of the Patent Application;

WHEREAS, it was the intent of the Assignors that all rights, title, and interest to the inventions and improvements described in the Patent Application be the exclusive property of Lexra;

WHEREAS, Sol Katzman, Robert Gelinas, and W. Patrick Hays each executed an assignment of all rights, title, and interest to the inventions and improvements described in the Patent Application on August 28, 2001 (hereinafter called "the Prior Assignment") and recorded by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 14, 2001 at Reel 012170 Frame 0295;

WHEREAS, Sol Katzman, Robert Gelinas, and W. Patrick Hays intended to assign all rights, title, and interest to the inventions and improvements described in the Patent Application to Lexra by executing the Prior Assignment;

WHEREAS, the Prior Assignment mistakenly identified Lexra as "LEXRA COMPUTING ENGINES, a Massachusetts corporation" instead of as "LEXRA, INC., a Delaware corporation;"

WHEREAS, Lexra assigned all right, title, and interest in the inventions and improvements described in the Patent Application to MIPS Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter called "MIPS") on December 31, 2001;

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No:

12135-016001 / 0144.00US

U.S. Serial No.

09/799,610

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors agree as follows:

- 1. We hereby assign, convey, transfer, quitclaim, and confirm the assignment to Lexra of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are described in the Patent Application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize Lexra to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements (collectively hereinafter called "the Assigned Rights").
- 2. The Assignors hereby confirm that this Confirmatory Assignment is *nunc pro tunc* and effective as of the assignment by Lexra to MIPS on December 31, 2001.
- 3. The Assigned Rights are free and clear of all and any pledge, lien, collateral assignment, security interest, mortgage, title retention, conditional sale or other security arrangement, or any charge, adverse claim of title, ownership or right to use, or any other encumbrance of any kind whatsoever. The Assignors represent that they have not made, and covenant that they will not hereafter make, any assignment, grant, license or other agreement affecting the rights, titles and interests of the Assigned Rights. The Assignors further covenant that they have the full right to convey the right, title and interest assigned by this agreement.
- 4. The Assignors hereby agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as Lexra may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No:

12135-016001 / 0144.00US

U.S. Serial No.

09/799,610

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at,
this 10 day of July , 2002
L.S.
SOL KATZMAN
State of MASSACHUSETTS:
: ss.
County of MIDDLESEX:
Before me this 10 day of July , 20 02, personally
appeared SOL KATZMAN known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.
Notary Public
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]
HELENE GEORGE Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires September 2, 2005

CC	NC	FIRM	ΔΤΩ	RY	ASSI	GNI	JENT
v	<i>-</i> /171		\neg		AUUI	CITI	/ L

Attorney Docket No:

12135-016001 / 0144.00US

U.S. Serial No.

09/799,610

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Walthow, this
State of Massachusetti: County of Maddesex:
County of Middlesex:
Before me this
Kelene George
Notary Public My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here] HELENE GEORGE Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires September 2, 2005

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No: 12135-016001 / 0144.00US		
	U.S. Serial No. 09/799,610		
In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and	i seal at holph —		
this / O day of , 20 The state of the state			

W. PATRICK HAYS

State of MAT:: : ss.

County of Millians

Notary Public Younge

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

40110000.doc

HELENE GEORGE
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
September 2, 2005

Page 5 of 5